



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1167/2014**

DEVENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: None.

Versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP
for State with SI Ravi

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

09.07.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court pre-lunch session.
2. Re-notify on 19.09.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 9, 2025/r