



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1167/2014**

DEVENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

19.09.2025

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. The matter is taken up for hearing from the category of 'Regular list'.
3. Issue Court notice to the Appellant as well as to his surety, and be served through the concerned SHO/IO.
4. Let intimation be also sent to the learned Counsel for the Appellant, who was previously appearing in this case.
5. Let the service report be filed one week prior to the next date of hearing.
6. List on 28th November, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/MR/ik