



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1167/2014**

DEVENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. M. L. Yadav and Mr. Prashant,
Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
alongwith SI Manju, PS-Indepuri.
Mr. Harish Chander Rikhari
(Complainant's son) in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

28.11.2025

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
3. List on 3rd February, 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/nd